

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4 0 0 4 - 4 0 0 6 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CRC Nos.3, 2 3 and 3 2 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S , B E N C H AT MADU R A I)

TAM I L S E L V A M & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F T.NA DU & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for enlarging the petitioners on bail and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 2 7 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Siva Bal a m u r u g a n, Adv.
Mr. Y.Arun a Giri, Adv. for
Mr. L. K . P a n d e y, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have already undergone four and half months' of actual imprisonment as against the six months rigorous imprisonment awarded to them.
Issue notice regarding sentence only.

Meanwhile, petitioners are ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master