

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4004-4006/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLRC No. 3/2005 & CRLRC No. 23/2005 & CRLRC No. 32/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL SELVAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for enlarging the petitioners on bail and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Y.Arunagiri, Adv.for

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Kanakaraj, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have been convicted under Sections 465, 473 and 476, IPC and ordered to undergo six months rigorous imprisonment, out of which petitioners have already undergone four and half months' of actual imprisonment.

Notice was issued on 27th July, 2007 to the quantum of sentence only and petitioners were ordered to be released on interim bail.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, while maintaining their conviction under the aforesaid counts, we reduce the sentence to the period already undergone. Petitioners are already on bail and they need not surrender subject to payment of fine.

The special leave petition are disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master